
 

-1- 
G:\PALMDALE\Antelope Valley Groundwater\Pleadings\Joinder in Motions in Limine.doc 

JOINDER OF PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND LCID IN MOTIONS IN LIMINE 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Thomas S. Bunn III (CSB #89502)    EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES UNDER 

LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNEY & KRUSE, LLP   GOVERNMENT CODE § 6103 

301 N. Lake Avenue, 10th Floor 
Pasadena, CA  91101-5123  
Telephone: (626) 793-9400 
Facsimile: (626) 793-5900 
 
Attorneys for Defendant and Cross-Complainant, 
Palmdale Water District 
 
 

 

 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT 

 

Coordination Proceeding 
Special Title (Rule 1550 (b)) 
 
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 
CASES 
 
 

 Judicial Council Coordination  
Proceeding No. 4408 
 
[Assigned to The Honorable Jack Komar, Judge  
Santa Clara County Superior Court, Dept. 17] 
 
Santa Clara Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 
 
JOINDER OF PALMDALE WATER 

DISTRICT AND LITTLEROCK CREEK 

IRRIGATION DISTRICT IN MOTIONS IN 

LIMINE 

 

Date: May 13, 2013 

Time: TBD 

Dept: TBD 

 

Palmdale Water District and Littlerock Creek Irrigation District join in the motions in limine of 

Rosamond Community Services District, Quartz Hill Water District (Motion No. 1), and Los Angeles 

County Waterworks District No. 40 (Motion No. 1) concerning imported water return flows, except as 

the motions relate to the issue of whether the right to imported water return flows belongs to the State 

Water Project Contractor or to the water retailer. This issue is not applicable to Palmdale Water District 

and Littlerock Creek Irrigation District, which are both State Water Project Contractors and water 

retailers. In other words, Palmdale Water District and Littlerock Creek Irrigation District do not buy 



 

-2- 
G:\PALMDALE\Antelope Valley Groundwater\Pleadings\Joinder in Motions in Limine.doc 

JOINDER OF PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT AND LCID IN MOTIONS IN LIMINE 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

water from AVEK, but import water pursuant to their own State Water Project Contracts. As such, they 

are clearly the parties that own the return flows from the water they import. 

 

Dated: March 29, 2013    LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNEY & KRUSE 

 

       By:       

        Thomas S. Bunn III 

       Attorneys for Palmdale Water District 

 


