1 2	Thomas S. Bunn III (CSB #89502) LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNEY & KRUSE, LLP 301 N. Lake Avenue, 10th Floor	EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES UNDER GOVERNMENT CODE § 6103
3	Pasadena, CA 91101-5123 Telephone: (626) 793-9400	
4	Facsimile: (626) 793-5900	
5	Attorneys for Defendant and Cross-Complainant, Palmdale Water District	
6		
7		
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE	HE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT	
10		
11	Coordination Proceeding	Judicial Council Coordination
12	Special Title (Rule 1550 (b))	Proceeding No. 4408
13	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	[Assigned to The Honorable Jack Komar, Judge Santa Clara County Superior Court, Dept. 17]
14		Santa Clara Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
15		JOINDER OF PALMDALE WATER
16 17		DISTRICT AND LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT IN MOTIONS IN LIMINE
18		
19		Date: May 13, 2013 Time: TBD
20		Dept: TBD
21		
22	Palmdale Water District and Littlerock Cree	ek Irrigation District join in the motions in limine of
23	Rosamond Community Services District, Quartz Hill Water District (Motion No. 1), and Los Angeles	
24	County Waterworks District No. 40 (Motion No. 1) concerning imported water return flows, except as	
25	the motions relate to the issue of whether the right to imported water return flows belongs to the State	
26	Water Project Contractor or to the water retailer. This issue is not applicable to Palmdale Water District	
27	and Littlerock Creek Irrigation District, which are both State Water Project Contractors and water	
28	retailers. In other words, Palmdale Water District and Littlerock Creek Irrigation District do not buy	
I	I and the second	

1	water from AVEK, but import water pursuant to their own State Water Project Contracts. As such, the	
2	are clearly the parties that own the return f	lows from the water they import.
3		
4	Dated: March 29, 2013	LAGERLOF, SENECAL, GOSNEY & KRUSE
5		
6		By:
7		Thomas S. Bunn III Attorneys for Palmdale Water District
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		-2-